

16 ARBTN 15/26

m/s cholamandalam investment and finance co. ltd Vs. Priti Chauhan

17.04.2026

Present: Sh. Sumit Kumar Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner submits that as the arbitration proceedings have been initiated against the respondent, he has instructions to withdraw the present petition.

Heard.

Let separate statement of Ld. counsel for the petitioner be recorded to this effect. Statement recorded.

In view of the statement of Ld. counsel for the petitioner, the present petition stands disposed off as withdrawn.

File be consigned to record room after due compliance.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/17.04.2026